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ABSTRACT

The test is used as a visual verification of the character
and numerical punching format.

1.0 Requirements:

All PDP-11/20 and UDCl]l Diagnostics should be run
in their entirety before attempting to run this test.

2.0 Eguipment:
A. PDP-11/20
B. UDCll

C. ASR 33/35%
D. IBM @26 Punch

3.0 loading Procedure:

Procedure for normal absolute tape should be
followed.

4.0 Sstarting Address:

A. Load address 200

B. Set switch register to UDCll, IBM output address
(see Section 6.0 for UDCl]l Address), hit key
start.

C. The program will halt. Set switch register to UDCll, IBM
input address (see Section 6.0 for UDCll Address).

D. Hit key continue, the program executes the IBM §26
punch by punching the format (see Section 7.0 for
format).

5.0 Maintenance Procedure:

A. Load address 220,

B. Start with all zeros in the switch register,

C. Refer to IBM @26 Prints (7606262) for bit assignment
and delay time.

6.0 UDCl]l Address:

The UDCl]1 address starts from 171000 to 171776.
The format of the address is as follows:
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|.1 | 7 |1 |x ]|y |w

byte pointer

X = address in 4 groups of 8
Y = address in groups of 8

WD 00 module 0
WD 01 module 1
WD 10 module 2
WD 11 module 3

7.0 Punch Card Format:
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PaLx1]

000200
P20206

00210
0002316
8cdz22

220234
270236

proeee
orecee
8co606
encese
PEb6l2
PCo614
200622
002626

9706632
020634
220636
200644
BJ0646
PC0694
020696
272660
000662
0.C664
970672
930674
02700

c0794
PCE730
200742
902714

v*33

230200
30000
190303
fa%p02
JAOPPI
02ngoe
Y009
177566
177564
177870
171776

7e0200
?13737
crecee

213737
20137
000137

202234
222¢00
4 1.01'] )4
gong00
112704
025200
r11376
*39204
w1374
v1277?
r12724
2835200
901376
7295204
no1374
v32777
221774
212777
235200
201376
A15200
n31376
a32777
201402
202167
112799
12793
»712902
720201
271410

16eMpye?2

17797p

1775%
020609
0c2002

177778

020902y
177774

120020
oCeR24

100029

0700990
90102¢
177777

002030

02932

801206

001166
201154

0041149

18: 3¢

BEGIN:

PUN:

SEXERCISE FoR 3% CARG PUNCH (926 CONTROLLED

palr §
;8Y UbC - 13
HLT=p
RP=x0
R1=%x4
R2=%2
R3=%3
R4=x4
RS=%x9
DBRP®177%66
CSRPe177%64
SR=177570
UDCR®171776
., 2200
MOV PSSR.PP[AM
HLT
MOV PSSR.P# DML
JMP ®#BLGIN
JMP @SPMANT
,2234
eo2000
freepe?
.s60P
vov #=-3,%4
INC X0
B"E 0.2
INC %4
QNE =6
»OV #1.,018M IFRED
MOV 8-4,%4
INC X0
BN: 0-2
INC x4
a"t 0-6
817 2100P00,0]Pn}
BEG 0.6
MOV 84,080
INC %0
BNE 0-2
InNC X0
BNE =2
BIT #100020,01Bm}
S5E0Q Y]
JMP TYP
MOV STAD. %5
MOV #177777,%3
MOV (X5)+,%2
cuP %2.5%1
BEG REL

iSWITCW REG,EQUALS TO ADORESS OF QUTPYT ,.

ISH.TCH REG, EQUALS TO ADDRESS OF
1 INPUT 4ORD

INAIT 3.2 SEC.

INAIT 647 MSEC, FOR REG,

ITABSFIRST ACDRESS OF TaABLE
ILOCK FOR END OF TASLE

IPUNCH OATA FROM TABLE

bl




PaLX11

#0¢716
000722
000726
920730
39732
900736
000744

spe7%0
000794
o760
000764
000766
960779
s00772
920774

sdoiere
901002
pe1pe4
001006

219277
e12700
208200
091376
neey3?
012777
80Ny 37

712704
¥12437
1092737
100379
or%S714
100371
o00p00
90137

04020
20020
CiPp20
204020

16eMpva72

0'112¢
130020

000740
000002
ngede

004136
17756
177544

001064

0:34

REL:

TYP:
s$T:

TAB:
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nov
MCv
INC
BNE
JNP
MOV
JMP

wov
MOV
1s7e
ePL
TSy
BPL
MLt
JMP

40020
20020
10020
4020

%X2.,8 gn
s=-Sgrud.Ne
X0 '
0'2

8PN
22,0184
OOBEGIN

SMESS . R4
(%4)«,080BRp
OICSRP

=4

(%4)

ST

eSBECGIN

IVAIT 337 wiLe1 SEC,

JRELEASE
JDELAY TCOR

ISTART TYPING "CARD NOT READY"
ITEST FOR nONE

JCHECK FCR END OF ™ESSAGE
JHALY

IA

] )

iC
10

cl



A M. T ———————————— B —

S —

e ———————— e e R e e e e

PaLail

ecie1e
Wiple
951014
001046
evinae
21022
021024
021026
001830
Peibd2
001034
031036
921049
[ [PV LY
061044
001046
en10%0
001092
0012%4
#P10%6
pei1060
P31062
021064
001066
eri870
PP1072
oP10874
281076
201100
951102
on1104
901100
001130
fl1112
921114
901116
9271120
#1122
201124
901126
221130
9C1132
201134
0091136
ov114p
oe1142
961144
271146
#1199
#1192
V01194
99119%6
001162
: .011.2
§ Cuill64

vang

vg2020
0e1p20
200420
22220
©53120
148040
020040

01Mp4d .

An4pdpP
~32040
rRipdd
Pu0440
van2480
a%3140
129000
110000
104000
172000
121900
179400
174200
1370108
290010
¢r0pl0
co8p10
120000
redp00
d20000
e12p00
Cl4p00
en2000
Ce1000
2r2400
PrRa200
f001080
enoeid
270040
30210
£34200
v1d200
carp2e
"M9p40
177277
F9%019
oecop1d
2204123
220103
cP0322
ce0104
e7oc40
on0116
o0n1417
730124
203240
’r2122

16eMpyve’2

19:34

PAGF 2

2320
1240
420
22¢
129
40040
22040
10040
4g4p
2040
1040
440

1IEND OF TABLE
ICR
ivr
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PaLX1l

eCc1166
pz117e
921172
11174
or1176

ecape2
022010
0e2014
002016
ed2c20
02022
002024
022030
n2e32

VEER

200,29
202101
~a9106
22013%
100220
022000
noocod

r13777
€12704
35200
021376
£35204
071374
0eo13?
0A3p00
ceopoo
000001

16eMaye/2

177579 00029
177774

ec20e2

s T % ,.‘

B:34

MANTI

18M3
18M1s
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125
el
104
131

100000
.=2029

MY
}
3

It
A
10
(A
1END OF MESSAGE

INO INTF=RUPTS IN TwIS TESY

H
3SET UP ONE SHOT DELAY viA SWIT"H REG,
ONSKR.0I0DNF

»OVv
MOV
INC
BNE
INC
BNE
JMP
e

e

#=4,%4
xe
=2
t L
=6
OSMART

([ [ ]}

IVAIY FoR 1,2 SEC.
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PaLx

QEG!
CSHP
o1~ Ll
“,?
L
18”1
MANT
NESS
PUN
R
Rl
R2
B3
g
RS
REL
SR
ST
Tal
TYP

VOCR

11 v323

N A0ng00
177864
17;:::
o9
gpacse
<"2932
942002
€31136
740710
*38900R
"Y0p03R
redpO2n
cropa3n
L"0p0eR
170p@3R
©00736
177870
v307%4
271000
©o07%0
171776

ERRORS DETECTED: @
RUN=TIME:
4x CORE USED

1 SLCONDS

16eMavel??

19: 14

Pabi 2-2
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